
OFFICE OF CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

February 20, 2025 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES 

05.A. Action: Modify contract with the National Student Clearinghouse to provide post- 

secondary data on the enrollment status and educational achievement of students 

throughout Mississippi [Goal 5 4 MBE Strategic Plan] 

Awarded Vendor: National Student Clearinghouse 

Herndon, Virginia 

Scope of Project: The purpose of this modification is to extend the terms of the 
original contract and increase funds to allow the National Student Clearinghouse 

to continue providing student-level details reports, plus aggregated reports on the 

enrollment and academic achievements of students from public high schools 

throughout Mississippi. 

The National Student Clearinghouse was re-certified as the only organization that 

provides a nationwide, central repository of information on the enrollment status 

and educational achievement of post-secondary students. 

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 

related to any Department employee. 

Scope of Contract: 

e Term of Current Contract: December 21, 20184February 28, 2025 

e Term of Modified Contract: March 1, 2025 4 February 29, 2028 

e Cost of Current Contract: $ 295,022 

e Modification Increase: $ 204,024 

e Total Cost of Modified Contract: $ 499 046 

e Method of Award: ITS Sole Source Certification 

Funding Source: State Funds 

This item references Goal 5 of the Mississippi Board of Education Strategic Plan.



Recommendation: Approval 

Back-up material attached



The National Student Clearinghouse 

Year 1 -Year 3 $ 118,800 

Year 4 -Year 6 $ 176,222 

Year 7 4 Year 9 $ 204,024 

Total $ 499,046 



PROJECT NUMBER 48570 
AMENDMENT # 2 TO 

PURCHASE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

NATIONAL STUDENT CLEARINGHOUSE 
AND 

MISSISSIPPI! DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE 

MISSISSIPP! DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
(ORIGINAL PROJECT NUMBER 44427) 

This document (hereinafter referred to as <Amendment Number 2=) shall serve to amend the 
original Purchase Agreement executed on December 10, 2018, as amended (hereinafter referred 

to as <Agreement=), between National Student Clearinghouse, a not for profit corporation 

organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having its principal place of business 

at 2300 Dulles Station Boulevard, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (hereinafter referred to as 

<Clearinghouse=), and the Mississippi Department of Information Technology Services having its 

principal place of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 (hereinafter 
referred to as <ITS=), as contracting agent for the Mississippi Department of Education located at 

359 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39201 (hereinafter referred to as <MDE=). ITS and 
MDE are sometimes collectively referred to herein as <State=. ITS, MDE, and Clearinghouse are 
sometimes collectively referred to herein as <Parties=. 

WHEREAS, Clearinghouse indicated that they are the sole source provider of the National 

Student Clearinghouse's StudentTracker Subscription provided herein; and 

WHEREAS, ITS issued Notice of Intent to Certify Sole Source No. 4649 in an attempt to re-certify 

the sole source status of this procurement; and 

WHEREAS, there being no objections to the sole source status being filed by any person or entity 

and the parties thereby determining this is indeed a sole source project; 

NOW THEREFORE, ITS, MDE, and Clearinghouse, by entering into this Amendment Number 2, 

mutually agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Agreement: 

1) Section 3, "Term= shall be and hereby is amended to expire on February 29, 2028. 

2) Section 7, "Fees= shall be and hereby is amended so as to add the following: "As a result 
of this Amendment Number 2, Clearinghouse agrees to provide the services at the locations 

specified in Exhibit B-1 at the costs specified in Exhibit A-2, not to exceed an additional 

$204,024.00." 

3) Section 10, "Notices" is amended so as to strike "David C. Johnson" and replace with 

"Craig P. Orgeron, CPM, Ph.D.". 

4) Exhibit A in the Agreement is augmented by the new Exhibit A-2 which is attached to this 

Amendment Number 2 and incorporated herein by reference. All references in the Agreement to 
"Exhibit A" shall be and hereby are revised to be "Exhibit A, Exhibit A-1, and Exhibit A-2". 

Page 1 of 13 

National Student Clearinghouse-MDE-48570-SS(4649)-Jan2024-Amendment #2 to Purchase Agreement



5) Exhibit B in the Agreement is deleted and replaced by the new Exhibit B-1 which is 
attached to this Amendment Number 2 and incorporated herein by reference. All references in 

the Agreement to "Exhibit B" shall be and hereby are revised to be "Exhibit B-1". 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement executed on December 10, 2018, as amended, 

shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

State of Mississippi, Department of National Student Clearinghouse 

Information Technology Services, on 

behalf of Mississippi Department of 

Education 

By: By: 

Authorized Signature Authorized Signature 

Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, CPM, Ph.D. Printed Name: 

Title: Executive Director Title: 

Date: Date: 

Page 2 of 13 

National Student Clearinghouse-MDE-48570-SS(4649)-Jan2024-Amendment #2 to Purchase Agreement



EXHIBIT A-2 

StudentTracker Subscription 
March 1, 2025, through February 29, 2028 

Description Cost 

StudentTracker Subscription Year 1 $68,008.00 

StudentTracker Subscription Year 2 $68,008.00 
StudentTracker Subscription Year 3 $68,008.00 

3-Year Total Cost: $204,024.00 

National Student Clearinghouse 
StudentTracker for Secondary State Education Agencies Fee Schedule 

States are permitted to submit up to 8 years of historic graduates for the purposes of receiving 
reports. State may submit up to four (4) request files not to exceed 111,000 records annually. 

State receives, and will continue to receive, updated reports three times a year on historic 
graduate data using the latest enrollment data Clearinghouse receives from colleges and 
universities and receives aggregated reports for each high school included in their submission 

file. 

States will pay an annual subscription fee for participation in the service based on the report 

output as follows: 

o State and high school level aggregate reports and a state level student detail report 
o Total number of public high schools* with greater than or equal to 200 total enrolled 

students9 times $425 

(ex.: 65 x $425 = $27,625) 

The program will be eligible for an additional 10% discount for the first year, and 18% discount for 

each additional year, for each school for which it pays the full annual StudentTracker for High 
Schools subscription fee after the first calendar year for each renewal period if it meets the 
following criteria: 

e Program has opted into our Free Diploma Verification service; AND 
e Program has submitted at least 10 years of historical graduate data during year one. 

*High school completers and total number of high schools as reported to the Center for 

Education Statistics and reported in the Digest of Education Statistics. 

Page 3 of 13 

National Student Clearinghouse-MDE-48570-SS(4649)-Jan2024-Amendment #2 to Purchase Agreement



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 

E
X
H
I
B
I
T
 

B-
1 

SC
HO

OL
_N

AM
E 

A
C
T
 

Co
de

 
ZI
P 

9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

P
A
S
C
A
G
O
U
L
A
 
G
A
U
T
I
E
R
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

A
B
E
R
D
E
E
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

A
L
C
O
R
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

G
R
E
E
N
W
O
O
D
-
L
E
F
L
O
R
E
 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

SD
 

A
M
I
T
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

A
M
O
R
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

B
E
N
T
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

B
A
L
D
W
Y
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

BA
Y 

ST
 
LO

UI
S 

W
A
V
E
L
A
N
D
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
E
S
T
 
JA

SP
ER

 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

T
I
S
H
O
M
I
N
G
O
 

CO
 

SP
 
M
U
N
 

SC
H 

DI
ST

 

A
L
C
O
R
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

BI
LO
XI
 
PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
O
U
T
H
 
T
I
P
P
A
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
I
N
C
O
L
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

B
O
O
N
E
V
I
L
L
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

B
R
O
O
K
H
A
V
E
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
A
L
H
O
U
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
R
S
H
A
L
L
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
O
W
N
D
E
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
A
L
H
O
U
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
A
N
T
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

06
2 

00
8 

00
8 

00
4 

00
8 

00
8 

00
6 

00
8 

00
8 

00
8 

00
4 

00
4 

00
8 

00
4 

00
4 

01
2 

00
8 

01
2 

00
6 

00
4 

00
4 

01
0 

01
8 

00
8 

07
2 

E
X
C
E
P
T
I
O
N
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
B
E
R
D
E
E
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
L
C
O
R
N
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
M
A
N
D
A
 

EL
ZY
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
M
I
T
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
M
O
R
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

A
S
H
L
A
N
D
 
M
I
D
D
L
E
-
H
I
G
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
A
L
D
W
Y
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

BA
Y 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

BA
Y 

S
P
R
I
N
G
S
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
E
L
M
O
N
T
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
I
G
G
E
R
S
V
I
L
L
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

BI
LO

XI
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

BL
UE
 
M
O
U
N
T
A
I
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
O
G
U
E
 
C
H
I
T
T
O
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
O
O
N
E
V
I
L
L
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
R
A
N
D
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
R
O
O
K
H
A
V
E
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
R
U
C
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

B
Y
H
A
L
I
A
 
HI

GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

(9
-1
2)
 

C
A
L
E
D
O
N
I
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
A
L
H
O
U
N
 

CI
TY

 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
A
L
L
A
W
A
Y
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
A
N
T
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

HI
LL

 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge
 

4 
of
 
13

 

25
00
00
 

25
09
95
 

25
10
47
 

25
16
25
 

25
00
50
 

25
00
90
 

25
01
00
 

25
01
30
 

25
01
58
 

25
01
90
 

25
06

95
 

25
02

23
 

25
02
70
 

25
02

85
 

25
03
00
 

25
03
25
 

25
03

35
 

25
03
78
 

25
04
10
 

25
04

15
 

25
04
20
 

25
14
22
 

25
04
40
 

25
22

23
 

Na
ti

on
al

 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

39
58
1 

39
73

0 

38
84

6 

38
93

0 

39
64
5 

38
82

1 

38
60

3 

38
82

4 

39
52

0 

39
42
2 

38
82

7 

38
83
4 

39
53
2 

38
61
0 

39
62
9 

38
82

9 

39
04
2 

39
60
1 

38
91
5 

38
61
1 

39
74
0 

38
91
6 

39
20
6 

39
04
6 

38
65
4 

15
 

32
6 

36
5 

38
6 

26
3 

43
1 

13
8 

21
5 

49
9 

24
0 

30
0 

17
0 

16
78

 

82
 

21
7 

36
1 

16
07
 

78
5 

21
5 

43
4 

63
4 

21
1 

93
9 

62
5 

10
40
 

KG
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

05
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

05
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

05
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

10
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

c
l
o
s
e
d



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
SC
HO
OL
_N
AM
E 

AC
T 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

cl
os

ed
 

EA
ST

 
T
A
L
L
A
H
A
T
C
H
I
E
 
C
O
N
S
O
L
 

SC
H 

DI
ST

 

C
H
O
C
T
A
W
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
L
A
R
K
S
D
A
L
E
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
L
E
V
E
L
A
N
D
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
L
I
N
T
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
O
A
H
O
M
A
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

C
O
F
F
E
E
V
I
L
L
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
O
V
I
N
G
T
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

C
O
L
U
M
B
I
A
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

C
O
L
U
M
B
U
S
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
O
R
I
N
T
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
O
P
I
A
H
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

H
A
R
R
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
R
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

U
N
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
E
B
S
T
E
R
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

E
N
T
E
R
P
R
I
S
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

L
I
N
C
O
L
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

A
T
T
A
L
A
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

W
E
B
S
T
E
R
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

N
O
R
T
H
 
T
I
P
P
A
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

F
O
R
E
S
T
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

00
8 

00
8 

00
5 

00
4 

00
9 

00
4 

00
4 

00
6 

00
8 

00
8 

01
6 

00
4 

00
8 

05
2 

00
8 

00
6 

00
8 

00
4 

00
4 

00
8 

00
8 

00
8 

01
0 

00
7 

02
2 

00
8 

03
1 

C
H
A
R
L
E
S
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
H
O
C
T
A
W
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
L
A
R
K
D
A
L
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
L
A
R
K
S
D
A
L
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
L
E
V
E
L
A
N
D
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

CL
IN
TO
N 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
O
A
H
O
M
A
 

CO
UN

TY
 

JR
/S
R 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

CO
FF
EE
VI
LL
E 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

CO
LL
IN
S 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
O
L
U
M
B
I
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
O
L
U
M
B
U
S
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

CO
RI
NT
H 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

CR
YS

TA
L 

SP
RI
NG
S 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
BE
RV
IL
LE
 
SE
NI
OR
 
HI
GH
 
SC
H 

EA
ST
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

EA
ST
 
M
A
R
I
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

EA
ST
 
UN

IO
N 

A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
CE
NT
ER
 

EA
ST
 
W
E
B
S
T
E
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

EN
TE

RP
RI

SE
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

EN
TE
RP
RI
SE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

ET
HE
L 

A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
CE
NT
ER
 

E
U
P
O
R
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FA
LK
NE
R 

A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
CE
NT
ER
 

F
L
O
R
E
N
C
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
RE

ST
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
RE

ST
 

HI
LL
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge

 
5 

of
 
13

 

25
05
30
 

25
00
18
 

25
19
00
 

25
05
48
 

25
00
21
 

25
05
85
 

25
05
51
 

25
05
95
 

25
06
05
 

25
06
45
 

25
06
68
 

25
06
97
 

25
07
40
 

25
28
20
 

25
02
25
 

25
31
60
 

25
06
61
 

25
02
77
 

25
18
00
 

25
08
73
 

25
03
40
 

25
08
80
 

25
08
90
 

25
09
05
 

25
09
55
 

25
09
60
 

25
13
90
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

38
92
1 

39
73

5 

39
30
1 

38
61

4 

38
73
2 

39
05

6 

38
61

4 

38
92
2 

39
42

8 

39
42
9 

39
70

2 

38
83
4 

39
05
9 

38
67

2 

39
53
2 

39
56
2 

39
42

9 

38
82

8 

39
75

0 

39
33

0 

39
60
1 

39
06
7 

39
74

4 

38
62
9 

39
07
3 

39
07

4 

39
21
2 

27
2 

35
3 

26
5 

45
6 

80
3 

12
75
 

36
6 

13
2 

25
7 

47
1 

91
6 

62
6 

39
5 

19
89
 

14
74
 

78
1 

23
0 

28
2 

27
4 

28
7 

19
2 

17
1 

24
3 

14
0 

72
4 

44
5 

92
1 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

10
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

10
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

06
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

07
-1
2 

06
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

A
C
T
 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-

12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

cl
os

ed
 

FO
RR
ES
T 

C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

AG
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FR
AN
KL
IN
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

P
A
S
C
A
G
O
U
L
A
 
GA
UT
IE
R 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

S
U
N
F
L
O
W
E
R
 

CO
 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
 

SC
H 

DI
ST
 

G
E
O
R
G
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
D
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

GR
EE

NE
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

GR
EE
NV
IL
LE
 
PU

BL
IC

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

G
R
E
E
N
W
O
O
D
-
L
E
F
L
O
R
E
 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

SD
 

G
R
E
N
A
D
A
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

G
U
L
F
P
O
R
T
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
R
S
H
A
L
L
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
O
N
R
O
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

H
A
N
C
O
C
K
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

H
A
R
R
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
O
N
R
O
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

H
A
T
T
I
E
S
B
U
R
G
 

PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

H
A
Z
L
E
H
U
R
S
T
 

CI
TY
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

EA
ST
 
JA
SP
ER
 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

SC
H 

DI
ST
 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

B
E
N
T
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

H
O
L
L
Y
 
S
P
R
I
N
G
S
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

H
O
L
M
E
S
 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
H
I
C
K
A
S
A
W
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

00
4 

01
0 

04
2 

02
6 

01
2 

06
6 

01
4 

03
2 

01
6 

00
4 

04
0 

02
4 

01
2 

00
8 

01
6 

01
6 

00
8 

00
8 

00
4 

01
4 

00
8 

00
4 

01
0 

02
2 

01
2 

FO
RR

ES
T 

C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
A
G
R
I
C
U
L
T
U
R
A
L
 

HI
 
SC
H 

FR
AN

KL
IN

 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

GA
UT
IE
R 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

G
E
N
T
R
Y
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

G
E
O
R
G
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

G
E
R
M
A
N
T
O
W
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

GR
EE
NE
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

GR
EE

NV
IL

LE
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

G
R
E
E
N
W
O
O
D
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

G
R
E
N
A
D
A
 

HI
GH
 

G
U
L
F
P
O
R
T
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H.
 
W.
 
BY

ER
S 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

(5
-1

2)
 

H
A
M
I
L
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
A
N
C
O
C
K
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
A
R
R
I
S
O
N
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

HA
TL
EY
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
A
T
T
I
E
S
B
U
R
G
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
A
Z
L
E
H
U
R
S
T
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
E
I
D
E
L
B
E
R
G
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
E
R
N
A
N
D
O
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
I
C
K
O
R
Y
 

FL
AT

 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

H
O
L
L
Y
 
S
P
R
I
N
G
S
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
O
L
M
E
S
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
O
R
N
 

LA
KE

 
HI
GH
 

H
O
U
L
K
A
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

Pa
ge
 

6 
of
 
13

 

25
03
60
 

25
18
55
 

25
22
60
 

25
13
35
 

25
16
85
 

25
17
49
 

25
15
70
 

25
10
30
 

25
10
55
 

25
10
75
 

25
10
82
 

25
20
85
 

25
11
35
 

25
22
78
 

25
10
85
 

25
00
52
 

25
11
75
 

25
12
05
 

2
5
1
2
1
0
 

2
5
1
2
2
4
 

2
5
1
2
4
5
 

2
5
1
2
7
5
 

25
16
03
 

25
13
00
 

25
13
05
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en

t 
C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

39
42
5 

39
65
3 

39
55

3 

38
75

1 

39
45
2 

39
11
0 

39
45

1 

38
70
1 

38
93

0 

38
90
1 

39
50
7 

38
63

5 

39
74

6 

39
55
6 

39
50
3 

38
82

1 

39
40

1 

39
08

3 

39
43

9 

38
63

2 

38
63

3 

38
63

5 

39
09
5 

38
63

7 

38
85

0 

57
8 

41
5 

87
4 

49
4 

10
96
 

13
72
 

43
5 

79
7 

64
3 

10
30
 

17
04
 

17
7 

19
3 

11
88
 

15
08
 

28
4 

96
4 

42
8 

22
9 

14
62

 

15
4 

31
1 

78
8 

12
66
 

14
9 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

10
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

05
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1

2



DI
ST
RI
CT
_N
AM
E 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

A
C
T
 

Co
de

 
ZI
P 

9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

C
H
I
C
K
A
S
A
W
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

H
U
M
P
H
R
E
Y
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

TA
TE
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

U
N
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

I
T
A
W
A
M
B
A
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
A
R
R
O
L
L
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
E
F
F
E
R
S
O
N
 

DA
VI

S 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
E
F
F
E
R
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

P
R
E
N
T
I
S
S
 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

K
E
M
P
E
R
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

K
O
S
C
I
U
S
K
O
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

A
L
C
O
R
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

L
A
F
A
Y
E
T
T
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

S
C
O
T
T
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
A
U
R
E
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

L
A
W
R
E
N
C
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LE
AK
E 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LE
AK
E 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

G
R
E
E
N
W
O
O
D
-
L
E
F
L
O
R
E
 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

SD
 

L
E
L
A
N
D
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
O
N
G
 
B
E
A
C
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LO
UI
SV
IL
LE
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
I
N
C
O
L
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

00
6 

01
0 

01
2 

00
8 

03
0 

00
4 

00
8 

00
8 

03
9 

02
0 

01
6 

01
6 

02
4 

00
8 

08
2 

02
4 

04
8 

04
0 

01
2 

00
4 

01
6 

02
0 

01
2 

06
2 

01
6 

00
8 

01
6 

H
O
U
S
T
O
N
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

H
U
M
P
H
R
E
Y
S
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH

 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

I
N
D
E
P
E
N
D
E
N
C
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

I
N
G
O
M
A
R
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

I
T
A
W
A
M
B
A
 
A
G
R
I
C
U
L
T
U
R
A
L
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

J 
Z 
G
E
O
R
G
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

JD
C 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

J
E
F
F
E
R
S
O
N
 

CO
 
HI
GH
 

JI
M 

HI
LL

 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

J
U
M
P
E
R
T
O
W
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

K
E
M
P
E
R
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

K
O
S
C
I
U
S
K
O
 
S
E
N
I
O
R
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

K
O
S
S
U
T
H
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
A
F
A
Y
E
T
T
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

LA
KE

 
C
O
R
M
O
R
A
N
T
 

HI
GH
 

LA
KE

 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

LA
NI

ER
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
A
U
R
E
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
A
W
R
E
N
C
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

LE
AK
E 

C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

LE
AK
E 

C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
E
F
L
O
R
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
E
L
A
N
D
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
E
W
I
S
B
U
R
G
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
O
N
G
 
B
E
A
C
H
 
S
E
N
I
O
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

LO
UI
SV
IL
LE
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

L
O
Y
D
 
ST
AR
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge
 

7 
of
 
13

 

25
13
15
 

25
01
95
 

25
13
30
 

25
21
38
 

25
09
85
 

25
21
80
 

25
01
05
 

25
09
20
 

25
14
00
 

25
03
05
 

25
07
80
 

25
14
75
 

25
14
80
 

25
22
41
 

25
14
89
 

25
14
90
 

25
14
05
 

25
15
25
 

25
19
80
 

25
04
80
 

25
31
78
 

25
13
60
 

25
15
75
 

25
22

24
 

25
16
35
 

25
16
72
 

25
03
50
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St

ud
en

t 
C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
Pu
rc
ha
se
 
Ag

re
em

en
t 

38
85

1 

39
03
8 

38
61

8 

38
65
2 

38
84

3 

38
94
7 

39
42
1 

39
06
9 

39
20

4 

38
82
9 

39
32

8 

39
09

0 

38
83
4 

38
65

5 

38
64
1 

39
09
2 

39
20

3 

39
44
0 

39
65

4 

39
05

1 

39
18
9 

38
94
1 

38
75
6 

38
65
4 

39
56
0 

39
33

9 

39
60
1 

50
0 

41
6 

36
2 

19
9 

50
9 

23
9 

38
6 

31
2 

86
4 

89
 

32
7 

58
7 

40
0 

87
0 

95
5 

20
0 

62
6 

70
9 

54
9 

57
9 

19
8 

22
5 

19
6 

12
72
 

92
6 

49
2 

21
9 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

07
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

c
l
o
s
e
d



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

AC
T 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

L
A
M
A
R
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

Q
U
I
T
M
A
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

M
A
D
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
I
M
P
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

I
T
A
W
A
M
B
A
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

A
T
T
A
L
A
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
C
C
O
M
B
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

S
I
M
P
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

M
E
R
I
D
I
A
N
 

PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
M
I
T
H
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LE
E 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

S
C
O
T
T
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

M
O
S
S
 
P
O
I
N
T
 
S
E
P
A
R
A
T
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
O
V
I
N
G
T
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

MS
 
SC
H 

FO
R 

M
A
T
H
 
A
N
D
 

SC
 

MS
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
R 

TH
E 

AR
TS
 

MS
 
SC
H 

FO
R 

TH
E 

BL
IN
D 

A
N
D
 

DE
AF
 

MS
 
SC

H 
FO

R 
TH
E 

BL
IN

D 
A
N
D
 

DE
AF
 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

U
N
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

LO
UI
SV
IL
LE
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
A
T
C
H
E
Z
-
A
D
A
M
S
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

N
A
T
C
H
E
Z
-
A
D
A
M
S
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
E
S
H
O
B
A
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

N
E
T
T
L
E
T
O
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
E
W
 
A
L
B
A
N
Y
 

PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

02
6 

02
0 

03
6 

00
8 

02
4 

02
0 

01
2 

02
8 

01
4 

03
6 

00
4 

00
8 

01
2 

00
4 

02
0 

00
4 

00
4 

00
4 

00
2 

06
0 

01
2 

01
6 

04
3 

04
4 

00
8 

00
4 

00
8 

L
U
M
B
E
R
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M.
S.

 
P
A
L
M
E
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
A
D
I
S
O
N
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
A
G
E
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
A
N
T
A
C
H
I
E
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

M
C
A
D
A
M
S
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

M
C
C
O
M
B
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
C
L
A
U
R
I
N
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

M
E
N
D
E
N
H
A
L
L
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
E
R
I
D
I
A
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

MI
ZE
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

M
O
O
R
E
V
I
L
L
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
O
R
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
O
S
S
 
P
O
I
N
T
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
O
U
N
T
 

OL
IV
E 

A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

MS
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
R 

M
A
T
H
 
A
N
D
 

S
C
I
E
N
C
E
 

MS
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
FO
R 

TH
E 

AR
TS

 

MS
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
R 

TH
E 

BL
IN

D 

MS
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

FO
R 

TH
E 

DE
AF

 

M
U
R
R
A
H
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
Y
R
T
L
E
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

N
A
N
I
H
 
W
A
I
Y
A
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

N
A
T
C
H
E
Z
 
EA
RL
Y 

C
O
L
L
E
G
E
@
C
O
-
L
I
N
 

N
A
T
C
H
E
Z
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
S
H
O
B
A
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
T
T
L
E
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
W
 
A
L
B
A
N
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge

 
8 

of
 
13

 

25
17
10
 

25
17
95
 

25
17
40
 

25
17
57
 

25
17
80
 

25
18
05
 

25
18
25
 

25
09
56
 

25
18
70
 

25
19
15
 

25
19
70
 

25
20
10
 

25
20
35
 

25
20
72
 

25
20
80
 

2
5
1
4
0
9
 

2
5
0
3
4
2
 

2
5
1
4
0
6
 

2
5
1
4
1
1
 

2
5
1
4
2
7
 

2
5
2
0
9
0
 

2
5
1
6
7
3
 

2
5
2
1
2
4
 

2
5
2
1
0
2
 

2
5
2
3
8
0
 

2
5
2
1
3
0
 

2
5
2
1
4
0
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
Pu

rc
ha

se
 
Ag

re
em

en
t 

39
45
5 

38
64

6 

39
11

0 

39
11

1 

38
85

5 

39
10
7 

39
64

8 

39
07

3 

39
11

4 

39
30
5 

39
11
6 

38
85

7 

39
11

7 

39
56

3 

39
11
9 

39
70

1 

39
60

1 

39
21

1 

39
21
1 

39
20

2 

38
65

0 

39
33
9 

39
12

0 

39
12

0 

39
35

0 

38
85

8 

38
65

2 

17
9 

21
9 

12
45
 

40
4 

28
8 

10
8 

64
7 

32
4 

52
9 

12
81
 

24
2 

45
1 

47
2 

48
0 

10
2 

24
1 

84
 

13
 

23
 

12
62
 

17
9 

15
5 

18
7 

60
0 

94
1 

33
5 

58
7 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

10
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

11
-1
2 

11
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

c
l
o
s
e
d



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

AC
T 

Co
de
 

ZI
P 

9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

L
O
W
N
D
E
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

P
R
E
N
T
I
S
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
E
W
T
O
N
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

N
E
W
T
O
N
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

FO
RR
ES
T 

C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

N
O
R
T
H
 
P
A
N
O
L
A
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

N
O
R
T
H
 

PI
KE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

P
O
N
T
O
T
O
C
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

JO
NE
S 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
O
R
T
H
 

B
O
L
I
V
A
R
 
C
O
N
S
 
SC
H 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

LO
UI
SV
IL
LE
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

N
O
X
U
B
E
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

L
A
M
A
R
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

W
E
S
T
E
R
N
 

LI
NE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

O
C
E
A
N
 
SP
RI
NG
S 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

O
K
O
L
O
N
A
 
SE
PA
RA
TE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

O
X
F
O
R
D
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

P
A
S
C
A
G
O
U
L
A
 
G
A
U
T
I
E
R
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

PA
SS

 
C
H
R
I
S
T
I
A
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

PE
AR
L 

PU
BL
IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

PE
AR
L 

RI
VE

R 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

RA
NK

IN
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

PE
RR
Y 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

01
6 

02
8 

01
2 

00
8 

01
2 

01
6 

01
6 

00
4 

02
4 

00
8 

01
0 

03
2 

02
0 

01
2 

01
0 

01
6 

01
6 

00
8 

03
2 

01
2 

05
2 

01
2 

01
2 

01
2 

04
4 

01
4 

N
E
W
 
H
O
P
E
 
HI

GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
W
 

SI
TE
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
W
T
O
N
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
E
W
T
O
N
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
 
F
O
R
R
E
S
T
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
 
P
A
N
O
L
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
 

PI
KE
 
S
E
N
I
O
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

No
rt
h 

Po
nt
ot
oc
 

Hi
gh
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

N
O
R
T
H
E
A
S
T
 
J
O
N
E
S
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
E
A
S
T
 
L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
S
I
D
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
R
T
H
W
E
S
T
 
R
A
N
K
I
N
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

N
O
X
A
P
A
T
E
R
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
CE

NT
ER

 

N
O
X
U
B
E
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

O
A
K
 
G
R
O
V
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

O
'
B
A
N
N
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

O
C
E
A
N
 
S
P
R
I
N
G
S
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

O
K
O
L
O
N
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

OL
IV
E 

B
R
A
N
C
H
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

O
X
F
O
R
D
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
A
S
C
A
G
O
U
L
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

PA
SS
 
C
H
R
I
S
T
I
A
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

PE
AR

L 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

PE
AR
L 

RI
VE
R 

C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
E
L
A
H
A
T
C
H
I
E
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

PE
RR
Y 

C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge
 

9 
of
 
13

 

25
06
65
 

25
21
60
 

25
07
60
 

25
21
70
 

25
11
70
 

25
27
00
 

25
28
76
 

25
08
57
 

25
15
40
 

25
19
20
 

25
27

62
 

25
03

26
 

25
21

85
 

25
17
30
 

25
11
80
 

25
10

35
 

25
22

05
 

25
22
10
 

25
22
20

 

25
22

42
 

25
22

65
 

25
22
80
 

25
14
15
 

2
5
0
4
6
5
 

25
23
05
 

25
21
50
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

39
70

2 

38
85

9 

39
32
7 

39
34
5 

39
40
1 

38
66
6 

39
66
6 

38
84
1 

39
44
3 

39
30

5 

38
77
4 

39
23
2 

39
34
6 

39
34
1 

39
40
2 

38
70
1 

39
56
4 

38
86
0 

38
65
4 

38
65
5 

39
56
7 

39
57
1 

39
20
8 

39
42
6 

39
14
5 

39
46
2 

80
0 

24
2 

53
0 

23
8 

21
5 

35
9 

66
0 

50
9 

58
9 

59
3 

22
3 

18
57
 

13
2 

41
2 

17
41

 

25
9 

19
16
 

16
1 

10
64
 

13
41

 

11
17
 

60
2 

12
80
 

98
9 

21
6 

27
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

c
l
o
s
e
d



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

AC
T 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

cl
os

ed
 

PE
TA

L 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

P
H
I
L
A
D
E
L
P
H
I
A
 
PU

BL
IC

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

PI
CA
YU
NE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

S
O
U
T
H
 
T
I
P
P
A
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

P
O
N
T
O
T
O
C
 

CI
TY

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

P
O
P
L
A
R
V
I
L
L
E
 
S
E
P
A
R
A
T
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
L
A
I
B
O
R
N
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

M
A
R
S
H
A
L
L
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
A
M
A
R
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

RI
CT

 

Q
U
I
T
M
A
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
M
I
T
H
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

H
I
N
D
S
 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

R
A
N
K
I
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

R
I
C
H
T
O
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
D
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
O
U
T
H
 
T
I
P
P
A
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
E
S
T
E
R
N
 

LI
NE

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

T
U
N
I
C
A
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

W
A
L
T
H
A
L
L
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LE
E 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

SC
OT

T 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

S
C
O
T
T
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

C
O
V
I
N
G
T
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

S
E
N
A
T
O
B
I
A
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

LE
E 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

00
6 

00
8 

01
6 

00
8 

05
0 

01
2 

00
8 

00
8 

01
6 

06
8 

05
2 

01
4 

01
2 

00
8 

04
0 

05
6 

00
4 

04
6 

01
6 

02
0 

00
8 

00
8 

02
4 

01
6 

02
0 

02
4 

00
8 

02
8 

PE
TA
L 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
H
I
L
A
D
E
L
P
H
I
A
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
I
C
A
Y
U
N
E
 
M
E
M
O
R
I
A
L
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

PI
NE
 
G
R
O
V
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
I
S
G
A
H
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
O
N
T
O
T
O
C
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
O
P
L
A
R
V
I
L
L
E
 

JR
 
SR
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
O
R
T
 
G
I
B
S
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
O
T
T
S
 
C
A
M
P
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

(5
-1
2)
 

P
R
O
V
I
N
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
U
C
K
E
T
T
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

PU
RV
IS
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Q
U
I
T
M
A
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
A
L
E
I
G
H
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
A
Y
M
O
N
D
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
I
C
H
L
A
N
D
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
I
C
H
T
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
I
D
G
E
L
A
N
D
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

RI
PL

EY
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

RI
VE
RS
ID
E 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

R
O
S
A
 
F
O
R
T
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
A
L
E
M
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

SA
LT
IL

LO
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
C
O
T
T
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

S
E
B
A
S
T
O
P
O
L
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

S
E
M
I
N
A
R
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
E
N
A
T
O
B
I
A
 
HI

GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
H
A
N
N
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

P
a
g
e
 

10
 

of
 

13
 

2
5
2
3
3
0
 

2
5
2
3
8
5
 

25
24

00
 

25
26
07
 

25
26

85
 

25
24

55
 

25
24

65
 

25
24
90
 

25
24

95
 

25
14
20
 

25
25
30
 

25
25
35
 

25
25
40
 

25
25
50
 

25
25
60
 

25
09
58
 

25
25
82
 

25
25
91
 

25
26
10
 

25
00

95
 

25
30

02
 

25
30

45
 

25
26
75
 

2
5
0
9
6
9
 

2
5
2
7
2
5
 

2
5
2
7
3
0
 

2
5
2
7
3
5
 

2
5
2
7
4
5
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

39
46
5 

39
35
0 

39
46
6 

38
66

3 

39
04
7 

38
86

3 

39
47

0 

39
15

0 

38
65

9 

39
20
9 

39
15

1 

39
47

5 

39
35
5 

39
15

3 

39
15

4 

39
21

8 

39
47
6 

39
15

7 

38
66

3 

38
72

3 

38
67

6 

39
66

7 

38
86

6 

39
07
4 

39
35
9 

39
47
9 

38
66

8 

38
86
8 

13
19
 

23
2 

93
5 

17
6 

30
1 

69
7 

54
6 

35
8 

18
8 

71
2 

22
1 

61
8 

47
3 

28
1 

53
7 

48
1 

18
9 

97
6 

48
0 

23
3 

44
1 

15
3 

91
8 

24
9 

18
1 

39
6 

45
7 

48
8 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

05
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1

2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

PK
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

AC
T 

C
o
d
e
 

ZI
P 

9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

W
E
S
T
 
B
O
L
I
V
A
R
 
C
O
N
S
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

H
O
L
L
A
N
D
A
L
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
O
N
R
O
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
O
U
T
H
 

D
E
L
T
A
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
DI
ST
RI
CT
 

J
O
N
E
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
O
U
T
H
 
P
A
N
O
L
A
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

S
O
U
T
H
 

PI
KE
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

P
O
N
T
O
T
O
C
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

D
E
S
O
T
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

JA
CK
SO
N 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

ST
AR

KV
IL

LE
- 

O
K
T
I
B
B
E
H
A
 
CO

NS
 

SD
 

ST
ON
E 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

TA
TE
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

WE
ST

 
JA

SP
ER

 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
S
 

L
A
M
A
R
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
RI
CT
 

S
M
I
T
H
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

HI
ND
S 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

S
U
N
F
L
O
W
E
R
 

CO
 
C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
 

SC
H 

DI
ST

 

PR
EN
TI
SS
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

T
I
S
H
O
M
I
N
G
O
 

CO
 

SP
 
M
U
N
 

SC
H 

DI
ST
 

I
T
A
W
A
M
B
A
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

T
U
P
E
L
O
 
PU

BL
IC

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
A
L
T
H
A
L
L
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

U
N
I
O
N
 

PU
BL

IC
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

01
8 

01
2 

02
0 

00
8 

03
6 

01
6 

02
8 

00
8 

04
2 

01
2 

01
1 

01
6 

01
2 

02
4 

01
2 

01
8 

01
2 

03
0 

03
2 

03
2 

02
4 

02
8 

04
0 

01
6 

00
4 

S
H
A
W
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
I
M
M
O
N
S
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
M
I
T
H
V
I
L
L
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
O
U
T
H
 

D
E
L
T
A
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
O
U
T
H
 
J
O
N
E
S
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
O
U
T
H
 
P
A
N
O
L
A
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
O
U
T
H
 

PI
KE

 
S
E
N
I
O
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

So
ut

h 
Po

nt
ot

oc
 

Hi
gh

 
Sc

ho
ol

 

S
O
U
T
H
A
V
E
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
O
U
T
H
E
A
S
T
 
L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

ST
 
M
A
R
T
I
N
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
T
A
R
K
V
I
L
L
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
T
O
N
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
T
R
A
Y
H
O
R
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

S
T
R
I
N
G
E
R
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

S
U
M
R
A
L
L
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
A
Y
L
O
R
S
V
I
L
L
E
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 

C
E
N
T
E
R
 

T
E
R
R
Y
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
H
O
M
A
S
 

E. 
E
D
W
A
R
D
S
,
 

SR
. 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
H
R
A
S
H
E
R
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
I
S
H
O
M
I
N
G
O
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
R
E
M
O
N
T
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

T
U
P
E
L
O
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

T
Y
L
E
R
T
O
W
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

U
N
I
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Pa
ge
 

11
 

of
 

13
 

25
27
55
 

25
12
65
 

25
28
15
 

25
26
30
 

25
08
70
 

25
01
20
 

25
17
65
 

25
24
57
 

25
28
23
 

25
19
35
 

25
02
50
 

25
28
30
 

25
33
03
 

25
26
90
 

25
28
50
 

25
28
88
 

25
29
27
 

25
13
75
 

25
26
58
 

25
29

55
 

25
13
70
 

25
29
90
 

25
30
10
 

25
30
48
 

25
30
62
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

38
77
3 

38
74
8 

38
87
0 

39
15
9 

39
43
7 

38
60
6 

39
65
2 

38
86
3 

38
67
1 

39
30
1 

39
56

4 

39
75

9 

39
57

7 

38
66

5 

39
48

1 

39
48

2 

39
16
8 

39
17

0 

38
77

1 

38
82

9 

38
85
2 

38
87
6 

38
80
1 

39
66
7 

39
36
5 

12
8 

16
6 

18
5 

16
3 

87
0 

11
72
 

43
5 

43
0 

18
03
 

36
2 

12
96
 

13
78
 

71
4 

25
9 

17
1 

62
3 

18
3 

10
38
4 

33
1 

13
1 

60
0 

10
0 

20
73

 

34
2 

26
7 

07
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1

2 

c
l
o
s
e
d



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
S
C
H
O
O
L
_
N
A
M
E
 

AC
T 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-
12
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

Sp
an
 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
A
L
H
O
U
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

M
A
D
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

V
I
C
K
S
B
U
R
G
 
W
A
R
R
E
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

N
O
R
T
H
 
T
I
P
P
A
H
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

V
I
C
K
S
B
U
R
G
 
W
A
R
R
E
N
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

W
A
T
E
R
 
V
A
L
L
E
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
 

W
A
Y
N
E
 

C
O
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

C
O
P
I
A
H
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
E
S
T
 
B
O
L
I
V
A
R
 
C
O
N
S
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
 

H
A
R
R
I
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

J
O
N
E
S
 
CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

L
I
N
C
O
L
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

L
O
W
N
D
E
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

M
A
R
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

W
E
S
T
 
PO

IN
T 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

W
E
S
T
 
T
A
L
L
A
H
A
T
C
H
I
E
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
 

U
N
I
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

P
R
E
N
T
I
S
S
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST

 

W
I
L
K
I
N
S
O
N
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

P
U
B
L
I
C
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

W
I
N
O
N
A
-
M
O
N
T
G
O
M
E
R
Y
 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 

SD
 

Y
A
Z
O
O
 

CI
TY
 
M
U
N
I
C
I
P
A
L
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

Y
A
Z
O
O
 

CO
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

DI
ST
 

Cl
ev

el
an

d 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Di
st
ri
ct
 

02
0 

01
6 

01
6 

02
5 

01
2 

02
8 

00
4 

02
6 

01
2 

00
9 

05
5 

05
2 

02
0 

02
0 

01
2 

01
4 

02
0 

03
6 

01
6 

03
6 

00
8 

08
9 

00
6 

02
0 

00
4 

00
8 

V
A
N
C
L
E
A
V
E
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

V
A
R
D
A
M
A
N
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

V
E
L
M
A
 
J
A
C
K
S
O
N
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

V
I
C
K
S
B
U
R
G
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
A
L
N
U
T
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

W
A
R
R
E
N
 
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
A
T
E
R
 
V
A
L
L
E
Y
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
A
Y
N
E
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
S
O
N
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

WE
ST

 
BO
LI
VA
R 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

WE
ST

 
H
A
R
R
I
S
O
N
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

WE
ST
 

JO
NE
S 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

WE
ST

 
L
A
U
D
E
R
D
A
L
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
T
 
LI
NC
OL
N 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
T
 
L
O
W
N
D
E
S
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
T
 
M
A
R
I
O
N
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
T
 
P
O
I
N
T
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

WE
ST

 
T
A
L
L
A
H
A
T
C
H
I
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
E
S
T
 
UN

IO
N 

A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
CE

NT
ER

 

W
H
E
E
L
E
R
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
I
L
K
I
N
S
O
N
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH

 

W
I
N
G
F
I
E
L
D
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

W
I
N
O
N
A
 
S
E
C
O
N
D
A
R
Y
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Y
A
Z
O
O
 

CI
TY
 
HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

Y
A
Z
O
O
 
C
O
U
N
T
Y
 

HI
GH
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
l
e
v
e
l
a
n
d
 

Hi
gh
 
Sc

ho
ol

 

Pa
ge
 

12
 

of
 

13
 

25
30

95
 

25
31
00
 

25
04

25
 

25
31
38
 

25
31

65
 

25
31
25
 

25
32

00
 

25
32
20
 

25
32

45
 

25
26

35
 

25
11

02
 

25
15
20
 

25
06

35
 

25
03

55
 

25
06
66

 

25
09

73
 

25
32
80
 

25
32
35
 

25
20
95
 

25
32
90
 

25
33
30
 

25
14
10
 

25
33
10
 

25
33

52
 

25
02
10
 

25
05
80
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St
ud
en
t 

C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
Pu
rc
ha
se
 
Ag

re
em

en
t 

39
56
5 

39
04

5 

39
18

0 

38
68

3 

39
18
0 

38
96

5 

39
36

7 

39
19

1 

38
76
9 

39
50
3 

39
44

3 

39
32
5 

39
60
1 

39
70
1 

39
48
3 

39
77

3 

38
96

6 

38
65
0 

38
82

9 

39
66

9 

39
20

4 

38
96
7 

39
19
4 

39
19
4 

73
4 

16
3 

21
0 

83
5 

22
1 

11
54
 

26
5 

80
6 

29
5 

15
9 

11
54
 

10
24
 

54
8 

21
3 

15
4 

37
5 

82
8 

19
7 

16
6 

15
7 

26
5 

57
8 

34
7 

53
4 

41
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

KG
-1

2 

09
-1

2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

KG
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

08
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

PK
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

07
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

09
-1
2 

cl
os

ed
 

2
0
1
7



D
I
S
T
R
I
C
T
_
N
A
M
E
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

# 
SC

HO
OL

_N
AM

E 
AC
T 

Co
de

 
ZI

P 
9-
12
 

G
r
a
d
e
 

E
N
R
O
L
L
M
E
N
T
 

S
p
a
n
 

C
o
a
h
o
m
a
 

Ag
ri
cu
lt
ur
al
 

Hi
gh

 
Sc

ho
ol

 

Di
st

ri
ct

 

Ta
te
 
Co

un
ty

 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Di
st

ri
ct

 

Du
ra

nt
 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Di
st
ri
ct
 

Ok
ti
bb
eh
a 

Co
un
ty
 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Di
st
ri
ct
 

Cl
ev

el
an

d 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Di
st
ri
ct
 

Lo
wn
de
s 

Co
un
ty
 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Di

st
ri

ct
 

No
rt
h 

Bo
li
va
r 

Sc
ho

ol
 

Di
st

ri
ct

 

M
o
n
t
g
o
m
e
r
y
 
Co

un
ty

 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Di

st
ri

ct
 

Je
ff
er
so
n 

Da
vi

s 
Co

un
ty

 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Di

st
ri

ct
 

We
st
 

Bo
li
va
r 

Sc
ho
ol
 

Di
st

ri
ct

 

Ok
ti
bb
eh
a 

Co
un

ty
 
Sc
ho
o!
 

Di
st

ri
ct

 

00
4 

00
5 

00
8 

00
2 

01
2 

00
5 

00
4 

01
6 

02
4 

01
0 

01
2 

C
O
A
H
O
M
A
 

E
A
R
L
Y
 
C
O
L
L
E
G
E
 

H
I
G
H
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

C
O
L
D
W
A
T
E
R
 
A
T
T
E
N
D
A
N
C
E
 
C
E
N
T
E
R
 

Du
ra

nt
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Ea
st
 
O
k
t
i
b
b
e
h
a
 
Co

un
ty

 
Hi

gh
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Ea
st
 
Si

de
 

Hi
gh
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

G
O
L
D
E
N
 
T
R
I
A
N
G
L
E
 

EA
RL
Y 

C
O
L
L
E
G
E
 

HI
GH

 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 

J
O
H
N
 

F 
K
E
N
N
E
D
Y
 
M
E
M
O
R
I
A
L
 

HI
GH
 

S
C
H
O
O
L
 

M
o
n
t
g
o
m
e
r
y
 

Co
un

ty
 

Hi
gh

 
Sc
ho
ol
 

Pr
en

ti
ss

 
Ju

ni
or

/S
en

io
r 

Hi
gh
 
Sc

ho
ol

 

Ra
y 

Br
oo

ks
 
Sc
ho
ol
 

We
st
 
Ok

ti
bb

eh
a 

Co
un
ty
 

Hi
gh
 

Sc
ho
ol
 

Pa
ge

 
13

 
of

 
13

 

2
5
0
5
5
0
 

2
5
0
6
0
0
 

2
5
0
8
5
0
 

2
5
0
7
2
0
 

2
5
0
5
7
5
 

25
17
99
 

25
20
75
 

25
14
50
 

25
25

05
 

25
02
04
 

25
17
20
 

Na
ti
on
al
 
St

ud
en

t 
C
l
e
a
r
i
n
g
h
o
u
s
e
-
M
D
E
-
4
8
5
7
0
-
S
S
(
4
6
4
9
)
-
J
a
n
2
0
2
4
-
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

#2
 

to
 
P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 
A
g
r
e
e
m
e
n
t
 

cl
os

ed
 

20
21
 

20
18
 

20
18
 

20
15
 

20
17
 

20
20
 

20
18
 

20
18
 

20
17
 

20
20
 

2
0
1
5


